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Begin forwarded message:

From: "Hoagland, Erin - OHA-OALJ, Washington, DC"
<Erin.Hoagland@usda.gov>
Subject: Request to Attend Virtual Hearing (AWA Docket No. 19-0004)
Date: June 24, 2021 at 11:59:15 AM EDT
To: Nadia Adawi <nadia@awionline.org>, SM.OHA.HearingClerks
<SM.OHA.HearingClerks@USDA.GOV>
Cc: "Rodriguez, John - OGC, Washington, DC" <john.rodriguez@usda.gov>,
"Chilukuri, Rupa - OGC, Washington, DC" <rupa.chilukuri@usda.gov>,
"Mcfadden, Joyce - OGC, Washington, DC" <joyce.mcfadden@usda.gov>,
"Erwin, Donna - OGC, Washington, DC" <donna.erwin@usda.gov>, "Wagner,
Carla - OGC, Washington, DC" <Carla.Wagner@usda.gov>, APHIS-IESLegals
<IESLegals@usda.gov>, APHIS-AC RSS Mailbox <ac.rss.mailbox@usda.gov>,
"Moultonchinchilla@gmail.com" <Moultonchinchilla@gmail.com>, "Kennedy,
Marilyn - OHA-OALJ, Washington, DC" <marilyn.kennedy@usda.gov>, "Clifton,
Jill - OHA-OALJ, Washington, DC" <jill.clifton@usda.gov>

Good morning, Ms. Adawi:
 
Judge Cli�on asked me to inform you that she has approved the Animal Welfare Ins�tute’s request to
a�end the virtual hearing in AWA Docket No. 19-0004.
 
Although we do not yet have the details, we an�cipate that APHIS will u�lize its Zoom license to provide
the hearing pla�orm. We will keep note of your email address and update you with those details once
received.
 
Regards,
Erin Hoagland
 
Erin G. Hoagland
Attorney Advisor
Office of Administrative Law Judges
United States Department of Agriculture
Office: (202) 720-6645
Cell: (202) 815-0344
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